
Kamran Abdullayev Mennonite Economic Development Associates (MEDA) kabdullayev@meda.org

Adrian Eduardo Ake Gomez Servicios Integrales de Quintana Roo seinqroo_ake@prodigy.net.mx

Gustavo Alvarado Proinnova / Agropecuaria Popoyán galvarado@popoyan.com

Enrique Andaluz Microsoft enrique.andaluz@microsoft.com

Demetria Arvanitis SNV USA darvanitis@snv.org

Norman Avila Meteo Tech / Computación Universal neavilag@gmail.com

Leah Azeze Chemonics International lazeze@chemonics.com

Idrissa Ba ICCO Cooperation Senegal i.ba@icco.nl

Eelco Baan SNV ebaan@snvworld.org

Craig Badger Peace Corps cbadger@gt.peacecorps.gov

Douglas Barcenas NCBA CLUSA dbarcenas@ncba.coop

Elizabeth Basauri Bryan IFPRI e.bryan@cgiar.org

Angela Bastidas Semilla Nueva angelabastidas@semillanueva.org

Geremy Birchard Symbiotics grbcpt@gmail.com

Ed Brooks Mercy Corps ebrooks@mercycorps.org

Andres Bucaro Catholic Relief Services andres.bucaro@crs.org

Ashleigh Burgess Trees for the Future ashleigh@trees.org

Gerardo Calix CRS gerardo.calix@crs.org

Kristin Callahan INMED Partnerships for Children kcallahan@inmed.org

Anita Campion Connexus acampion@connexus.email

Carlos Carbajal Asociacion de Cuencas del Golfo de Fonseca c.carbajalg@gmail.com

Michael Carson Trees for the Future michael@trees.org

Kathryn Cavallin Agroarriba S.A. Ecom Agroindustrial kcavallin@ecomtrading.com

Nancy Celada Agropecuaria Popoyán, S.A. ncelada@popoyan.com

Mauricio Chacon Ministerio de Agricultura mchacon@mag.go.cr

Nacibe Chemor Salas Comision Nacional Forestal dchemor@conafor.gob.mx

Gustavo Chew Catholic Relief Services gustavo.chew@crs.org

Liuben Chipev Connexus lchipev@connexus.email

Mario Chocooj Asociación Nacional del Café (ANACAFE) mario.echp@anacafe.org

Elba Cruz Belize Livestock Producers Association celba962@gmail.com

Jose Angel Cruz Pereira CRS hugh.aprile@crs.org
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Dianna DaCosta Development Bank of Jamaica Ltd. ddacosta@dbankjm.com

Sani Daher DAI sani_daher@dai.com

Claudia Daza Diaconia claudia.daza@diaconia.bo

Miguel de León Castillo CRS migue.madelca@hotmail.com

Philip DeCosse Chemonics International PDeCosse@chemonics.com

Jessica Dittmar CRS jessica.dittmar@crs.org

Antonio Ek Flores Unión de Sociedades Apícolas Ecológicas de Calakmul, Unión de 

Sociedades de Producción Rural de Resp

antekf@hotmail.com

Juliana Escobar Clinton Giustra Enterprise Partnership jescobar@clintonfoundation.org

Todd Farrington Symbiotics ptfarrington@gmail.com

Shaun Ferris Catholic Relief Services shaun.ferris@crs.org

Erin Fleming Catholic Relief Services erin.fleming@crs.org

Davide Forcella YAPU Solutions davide.forcella@yapu.solutions

Russell Franklyn Inter-American Development Bank russellf@IADB.ORG

Juan Frausto Fondo Mexicano para la Conservación de la Naturaleza juan.frausto@fmcn.org

Kyle Freedman RTI International kfreedman@rti.org

Abdiel Gaitan Villareal CEGYGSA agaitanv@yahoo.com

Gigi Gatti Grameen Foundation, USA ggatti@grameenfoundation.org

Natalie Gerlach ANF ngerlach@anfnicaragua.org

Nikesh Ghimire Mennonite Economic Development Associates nghimire@meda.org

Eduardo Gonzalez CARE International eduardo.gonzalez@care.org

Ricardo González Solis Heifer  International Guatemala jrfromcr@gmail.com

Maria Veronica Gottret CRS maria.gottret@crs.org

Hannes Graef YAPU Solutions hannes.graef@yapu.solutions

Daniel Granada Pomona Impact daniel@pomonaimpact.com

CLAUDIA GUTIERREZ NCBA CLUSA EL SALVADOR cgutierrez@ncbaclusa.org

Jay Gutzwiller DAI jay_gutzwiller@dai.com

Lizbeth Guzman FONDO MEXICANO PARA LA CONSERVACIÓN DE LA 

NATURALEZA, A.C.

lizbeth.guzman@fmcn.org

Geoff Heinrich CRS geoffrey.heinrich@crs.org

Claudia Hernandez Fair Fruit jose@fair-fruit.com

Everth Hernandez Fondo de Desarollo Local ehernandez@fdl.com.ni
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Jose Hernandez Frankfurt School of Finance & Management n.becerra@fs.de

Gustavo Hernandez Polanco Heifer  International Guatemala gustavo.hernandez@heifer.org

Paul Hicks CRS Paul.Hicks@crs.org

Max Hidalgo Masyl Industrial Equipment, Inc. sivankovich@masyl.com

Troy Hoppenjan Catholic Relief Services troy.hoppenjan@crs.org

Greg Howell USAID/Guatemala ghowell@usaid.gov

Doris Ivankovich Finca El Duraznal sivankovich@masyl.com

Sylvia Ivankovich Finca Duraznal / Fina Ukrania / Dos Pinos sivankovich@masyl.com

Vinema Jarvis Sustainable Island Resource Framework Fund (SIRF Fund) vinema.Jarvis@ab.gov.ag

Natasha Joseph Grenada Development Bank natasha.joseph@gdbbank.com

Christoph Jungfleisch YAPU Solutions christoph.jungfleisch@yapu.solutions

Ruth Junikin CRS Ruth.Junkin@crs.org

Christian Klose FOMAX klose.c@gmail.com

Ann-Christin Kortenbrede Pomona Impact julio@pomonaimpact.com

Joan Lagos Santos Forest Investment Program in Mexico jlagos@findeca.com.mx

Daniel Lapidus RTI International dlapidus@rti.org

John Leary Trees for the Future (trees.org) john@trees.org

Amand Lewis CRS amanda.lewis@crs.org

Flora Lindsay-Herrera Chemonics International flindsay-herrera@chemonics.com

Karen López Semilla Nueva karenlopez@semillanueva.org

Rafael Elieser López Rivas Cojutepeque rafael.lopez@asei-sv.org

Victor Lopez Saavedra CIMMYT v.lopez@cgiar.org

Panos Loukos GSMA ploukos@gsma.com

José Maldonado ADISAGUA jose@fair-fruit.com

Cristina Manfre Cultural Practice, LLC cmanfre@culturalpractice.com

Anthony Mangeni Catholic Relief Services Anthony.Mangeni@crs.org

Juan Carlos Marenco NCBA CLUSA JMarenco@ncbaclusa.net

Zachariah Martin Peace Corps Guatemala zmarti10@vols.utk.edu

Josefina Martinez USAID jomartinez@usaid.gov

Julio Martinez Pomona Impact julio@pomonaimpact.com

Julio Martinez Pomona Impact julio@pomonaimpact.com
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José Guillermo Mata Energía & Renovación bmata@energiayrenovacion.com

Melissa Matlock Connexus mmatlock@connexus.email

Pablo Mazariegos Agropecuaria Popoyán S.A. pmazariegos@popoyan.com

Gitau Mbure Catholic Relief Services gitau.mbure@crs.org

Mona McCord Grameen Foundation USA mmccord@grameenfoundation.org

Beverly McCoy Belize Credit Union League bculact@gmail.com

Kathleen McDonnell Peace Corps Guatemala kaemcdonnell@gmail.com

Brenna McKay Agropecuaria Popoyán bmckay@popoyan.com

Paul McNamara AgReach at the University of Illinois mcnamar1@illinois.edu

Daniel McQuillan CRS daniel.mcquillan@crs.org

Luis Alejandro Mejia IDB Invest lmejiacaniz@iadb.org

Carlos Melo IDB lchipev@connexus.email

Raphael Merchan Catholic Relief Services raphael.merchan@crs.org

Alefia Merchant USAID amerchant@usaid.gov

Karín Mijangos FONDO MEXICANO PARA LA CONSERVACIÓN DE LA 

NATURALEZA, A.C.

karin.mijangos@fmcn.org

Katrina Mitchell Picture Impact katrina@pictureimpact.co

Milton Montiel Banco LAFISE Bancentro mmontiel@LAFISE.COM

Amos Montreuil jean Mercy Corps amontreuil@mercycorps.org

Gerson Morales USAID Guatemala gemorales@usaid.gov

Beatriz Moreno ANACAFE Beatriz.MLR@anacafe.org

Andrés Moreno Prado Connexus Corporation mmatlock@connexus.email

Clémentine Moriceau Heifer International clementine.moriceau@heifer.org

Libby Mota USAID lmota@usaid.gov

Monica Navarrete IDB Invest MNAVARRETE@iadb.org

Julia Navarro World Bank jnavarroespinal@worldbank.org

Leonel Efrain Navas Lopez Vista Volcanes, S.A. lnavas@vistavolcanes.com

Asdrubal Negrete Chemonics International anegrete@finanzasrurales.org

Stephanie Ng Chemonics International sng@chemonics.com

Manuel Oliva USDA manuel.oliva@fas.usda.gov

Zane Oliver Belize Credit Union League it@belizecreditunionleague.org
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Romina Ordoñez IDB Invest ROMINAO@iadb.org

Yassin Osman USAID yosman@usaid.gov

Zair Osorio La Inmaculada Credit Union Ltd. zairosorio@licubelize.org

Camilo Pages Sistema.bio camilo@sistemabiobolsa.com

Glenda Paiz USAID gpaiz@usaid.gov

Oscar Pammo Sembrar Sartawi opammo@sembrarsartawi.org

Judy Payne Independent Consultant judy.payne@gmail.com

Lori Pearson Catholic Relief Services lori.pearson@crs.org

Liat Perlin Peace Corps Guatemala liatperlin@gmail.com

Munishwar Persaud World University Service of Canada mpersaud@wusc.ca

Sean Peters DryGro sean@drygro.com

Linda Pfeiffer INMED Partnerships for Children lpfeiffer@inmed.org

Ana Pocasangre USAID/Guatemala apocasangre@usaid.gov

Keith Poe ANF keithericpoe@gmail.com

Cara Raboanarielina CRS cara.raboanarielina@crs.org

Jonathan Randall DAI Global LLC jonathan_randall@dai.com

Jose Dolores Rodriguez Grijalva Ahuachapan agenciaahuachapan@gmail.com

Sawyer Rotell Peace Corps Guatemala sarotell@gmail.com

Robert Ryan-Silva DAI robert_ryan-silva@dai.com

Amanda Rycerz Acclimatise a.rycerz@acclimatise.us

Laura Sabogal Micro Energy International laura.sabogal@microenergy-international.com

Elizabeth Salazar NCBA CLUSA esalazar@ncba.coop

Silvia Salazar Catholic Relief Services silvia.salazar@crs.org

Fabiola Salman Dalberg Advisors fabiola.salman@dalberg.com

ERNESTO SAMAYOA WORLD ENVIRONMENT CENTER esamayoa@wec.org

Efrain Sang Morales CEGYGSA esangm@outlook.com

Marcos SanJuan CRS marcos.sanjuan@crs.org

Rebecca Schenk Chemonics International rschenk@chemonics.com

Garrett Schiche Lutheran World Relief gschiche@lwr.org

Pamela Schreier Ecom Agroindustrial pschreier@ecomtrading.com

Wesley Schrock Kiva.org wesley@kiva.org
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Augustin Sebakambwe Connexus asebakambwe@connexus.email

Alene Seiler-Martinezq Peace Corps aseiler@peacecorps.gov

Alfredo Sfeir Shellcatch Inc. alfredo.sfeir@gmail.com

Elizabeth Sheehan Chemonics International esheehan@chemonics.com

Susana Siekavizza GREPALMA susanas@grepalma.org

Bryan Sobel CRS bryan.sobel@crs.org

Alejandro Solis DAI Global alejandro_solis@dai.com

Percy Soto Diaconia claudia.daza@diaconia.bo

Emily Sylvia emsylv@gmail.com

Nayaatha Taitt Inter-American Development Bank nayaathat@iadb.org

Carmen Tedesco DAI carmen_tedesco@dai.com

Christian Thierfelder CIMMYT c.thierfelder@cgiar.org

Ana Torres USDA ana.torres@fas.usda.gov

Macani Toungara TechnoServe, Inc. mtoungara@tns.org

Ana Laura Touza World Food Programme ana.touza@wfp.org

Paul Townsend CRS Paul.Townsend@crs.org

Daniele Tricarico GSMA danieletricarico@hotmail.com

Michael Tsan Dalberg michael.tsan@dalberg.com

Marie-soleil Turmel CRS marie-soleil.turmel@crs.org

Carlos Valdivia International Potato Center (CIP) c.valdivia@cgiar.org

Martha Van Camp Dexis Consulting Group mvancamp@dexisonline.com

Laurens Van Oeijen Rainforest Alliance laurens.vanoeijen@utz.org

Axel Villalobos FONTAGRO davidgo@iadb.org

Cristóbal Villanueva CATIE cvillanu@catie.ac.cr

Silke Wahl Finance in Motion Sucursal Colombia s.wahl@finance-in-motion.com

William Wallis SNV USA wwallis@snv.org

Doerte Weidig IPC - Internationale Projekt Consult GmbH vogt@ipcgmbh.com

Olaf Westermann CRS olaf.westermann@crs.org

Anna Wickzén Jefa del Area de Responsabilidad Empresarial y Comunicación 

Interna

annawickzen@elcomercio.com.py

Veronica Willig Peace Corps Guatemala veronica.willig@gmail.com
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Patricia Yanez Pagans IDB Invest patriciaya@iadb.org

Jayron Zaldana Catholic Relief Services jayron.zaldana@crs.org
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